Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 134 of 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LOEB, LEGGETT, SOKOL, HYDE, MAGOWAN, HOGAN, WILD, DRISCOLL AND DICKINSON

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ONEGROUP TO PROVIDE PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE CONSULTING SERVICES (WC 13-19)

WHEREAS, the Warren County Purchasing Agent requested proposals to provide property and casualty insurance consulting services (WC 13-19), and

WHEREAS, the Director of Self Insurance has recommended that Warren County award the contract to ONEGROUP, One Group Center, 706 North Clinton Street, Syracuse, New York 13204, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify ONEGROUP of the acceptance of their proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with ONEGROUP, One Group Center, 706 North Clinton Street, Syracuse, New York 13204 to provide property and casualty insurance consulting services, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the request for proposals and proposal, for a term commencing upon execution by both parties and terminating December 31, 2019, in an amount not to exceed Nine Thousand Dollars (\$9,000), to be funded from Budget Code A.1910 470, Unallocated Insurance, Contract, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement, in a form approved by the County Attorney.